Issues
free tax help
women's aid
women vets aid
desert flora
feed hungry
neighborhood clean
dyslexic academy
walk for disability
kids burn hospital
special needs kids
conservation
tree planting
bondissueplanning
free books
pet rescue
soldiers jobs
h.s.kids funds
auditions
kids' play
History museum
funder
auditions
funds for mda
soldiers/
rodeo awareness

local art

legal clinic
human trafficking
soldiers/therapy
homeless families
low income help
homeless kids
adoptable pets
mda aid

reading for kids

animal rescue

KTSM-FM

SECTION I

2Q 2014

NETWORK AND/OR SYNDICATED PROGRAMMING

SECTION Il

Public Service Announcements

Organization or Title
AARP
YWCA lunch funder
WomenVeterans of NM
UTEP plant sale
Mustard Seed Café
Keep Texas Beautiful
Bridges Academy funder
Ability Connection Texas
Lady Shriners funder
Special Olympics TX (run)
EP Zoo earth month party
Arbor Day/El Paso
City workshops/El Paso
Dia de los Ninos
Animal Rescue League dinner
TX A&M extension service
Parkland High school carnival
EP symphony orchestra
KIDS-N-CO
Polo Real for EP History museum

EP Choral Society

Muscular Dystrophy/firemen

Armed Forces Day/Ft.Bliss

PRCA rodeo funder at Fountains Mall

El Paso Museum of Art/free admiss.
EP Bar/EP Lawyers for patriots
Harvest Christian Church/funder
Therapeutic Horsemanship of EP
Reynolds Home/funder

La Fe 5k run/Father's Day

Beulah Moor children's home
Humane Society of EP annual walk
MDA lock-up funder

EP Library summer reading program

Great Dane rescue of EP
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Duration

live reads

Runs
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Issues

business
business
business
business
business
business
community
community
community
community
community
community
community
community
community
community
community
community
culture
culture
culture
culture

Following are recorded psas

Alzheimers Assoc.

UTEP Open house

YWCA services

Smoke Free El Paso

STARS scholarships

El Paso First HealthCare

El Paso Pro Musica

USAF TAB

Braden Aboud Foundation
Fold of Honor

EAC Theater

Junior Woman's Club

Safety Town

Humane Society of El Paso
LaFamilia Del Paso Mental Health
Border Youth Athletic Assoc.

SECTION il

issues

Organization or Title

1Source Fed.Credit Union

EPCC Small bus. Develop.ct.

EPCC career services
Better Business Bureau
EP Hispanic chamber
La Semilla Food Center
Vision of 12 LLC

UTEP

YMCA

Vegetarian Society of El Paso
Visit El Paso

El Paso Exploreum

Emergence Health Network

TX A&M Extension office

EP Humane Society

Reynolds Home

EP Museums/Cultural affairs
American GI Forum

author Jimmy Murphy
Shakespeare on the Rocks

EP Symphony Orchestra

EP Art Museum

length

:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30

The following are interviews

Details

free money seminars
e-commerce seminar
free job fair

annual funder
women's symposium
solar farm/food center
faith-based digital conf.
Chihuahuan desert plant
summer programs
quarterly dinner
comm.workshops

new exhibits

women vets help

vets help-small farms
annual pet walk

dinner fundraiser

Dance in City/Music
grant to aid TX vets
BOX set CD/e-book
Taming of shrew

Pink Floyd music
Vanishing Ice exhibit

# aired

3
3
41
2
2
47
19
4
39
3
20
6
46
94
16
28

Date

Apr.6
4-May
4-May
4-May
15-Jun
22-Jun
Apr.13

Apr.20

Apr.20
Apr.27
Apr.27
Apr.27
11-May
18-May
18-May
25-May
8-Jun
22-Jun
Apr.6
25-May
25-May
1-Jun

aired on El Paso Public Forum,30 min.public
service program Sundays on all 5 stations in El Paso.

Duration

10 min
9:35 min
10 min
9:45 min
10 min
8:25 min
16 min
11:35 min
9:41 min.
10 min
10:25
9:08 min
11 min.
16:30 min
12:45 min
11:45 min
8 min
11:05 min
10 min
10:26 min
6:42 min
12 min

Guest

Melissa Gutierrez
Audrey Marrufo
Lorena Contreras
Margaret Perez
Pamela Morales
Rebecca Munoz
Brook&Gloria Smith
John White/Maribel Villalva
Randy Wastradowski
Greg Lawson

Bryan Crowe

Laurie Paternoster
Kellie Burns
Dr.Cheryl Grenwelge
Betty Hoover
Starlynn Lucero
Chris Espinoza
Carlos Martinez

Jim Murphy
Elizabeth Dahl
Rosemary Flores
Patrick Cable



culture
education
education
health
health
health

youth
youth

youth
youth

community
community
community
community
community
community

El Paso Opera

Bridges Academy
EPCC/northwest library

Rio Grande Cancer treatment ct.
United Way/Enroll El Paso

EP Public Health Dept.

CASA of El Paso

Paso Del Norte Children's Develop.ct.

EP Border Youth Athletic Assoc.
BigBrothers/BigSisters of EP

Ft.Bliss

PRCA SW Rodeo
YMCA

West side Rotary Club

EP summer Music Festival
TX Dept. of transportation

Weekly air times for the Forum:
KTSM-FM 99.9  7am
KPRR-FM 102.1 7:15am
KHEY-FM 96.3 7:30am
KHEY-AM 1380 8:30am
KTSM-AM 690 7:05PM

There was no public comment received in the second quarter,2014 by Clearchannel Radio of El Paso

fundraising campaign
dyslexic center opens
summer courses
benefit show
Affordable Care Act

Healthier restaurant meals

list
helps kids in court
5K run/walk funder

baseball training-kids
bowl fundraiser

Armed Forces Day
rodeo benefit
swimming lessons
4th of July parade
young artists concert
distracted driving

15-Jun

Apr.13
1-Jun

Apr.20
8-Jun

15-Jun
Apr. 6

Apr.27
8-Jun
22-Jun

11-May
11-May
1-Jun
29-Jun
29-Jun
29-Jun

7:07 min
13 min
9:48 min
8 min
12 min

12 min.
9:46 min

7:41 min.

9 min
9 min.

8 min.
10 min.
7:15 min
9 min

12 min
8 min.

David Grabarkewitz

Marie Moore/Frank Estrada
Lorely Ambriz

Gilbert Gonzalez

Jennifer Buschick

Joy Leos
Arianne Marcee

Jaime Barceleau
Jeff Nichols
Rebecca Romero

Donita Kelley

Chris Driskill

Randy Wastradowski
Jason Shaffer

Lynn Provenzano
Monica O'Kane



