KTSM-FM

2 Q 2014

## SECTION II NETWORK AND/OR SYNDICATED PROGRAMMING

## **SECTION III**

## **Public Service Announcements** live reads Duration Issues **Organization or Title** Runs AARP :20 free tax help 3 :20 3 women's aid YWCA lunch funder :20 women vets aid WomenVeterans of NM 4 desert flora **UTEP** plant sale :20 2 feed hungry **Mustard Seed Café** :20 6 2 :20 neighborhood clean Keep Texas Beautiful dyslexic academy **Bridges Academy funder** :20 4 walk for disability **Ability Connection Texas** :20 3 :20 3 kids burn hospital Lady Shriners funder 2 special needs kids Special Olympics TX (run) :20 2 conservation EP Zoo earth month party :20 6 tree planting Arbor Day/El Paso :20 bondissueplanning City workshops/El Paso :20 4 3 free books :20 Dia de los Ninos 2 pet rescue Animal Rescue League dinner :20 3 :20 soldiers jobs TX A&M extension service h.s.kids funds :20 5 Parkland High school carnival auditions :20 3 EP symphony orchestra kids' play **KIDS-N-CO** :20 1 History museum :20 Polo Real for EP History museum funder 2 :20 4 auditions EP Choral Society funds for mda Muscular Dystrophy/firemen :20 3 2 soldiers/ :20 Armed Forces Day/Ft.Bliss rodeo awareness PRCA rodeo funder at Fountains Mall :20 4 3 local art :20 El Paso Museum of Art/free admiss. 2 legal clinic :20 EP Bar/EP Lawyers for patriots 6 human trafficking :20 Harvest Christian Church/funder soldiers/therapy Therapeutic Horsemanship of EP :20 4 :20 3 homeless families **Reynolds Home/funder** :20 3 low income help La Fe 5k run/Father's Day 4 homeless kids Beulah Moor children's home :20 :20 5 adoptable pets Humane Society of EP annual walk :20 2 mda aid MDA lock-up funder reading for kids EP Library summer reading program :20 3 :20 5 animal rescue Great Dane rescue of EP

Following are recorded psas	length	# aired
Alzheimers Assoc.	:30	3
UTEP Open house	:30	3
YWCA services	:30	41
Smoke Free El Paso	:30	2
STARS scholarships	:30	2
El Paso First HealthCare	:30	47
El Paso Pro Musica	:30	19
USAF TAB	:30	4
Braden Aboud Foundation	:30	39
Fold of Honor	:30	3
EAC Theater	:30	20
Junior Woman's Club	:30	6
Safety Town	:30	46
Humane Society of El Paso	:30	94
LaFamilia Del Paso Mental Health	:30	16
Border Youth Athletic Assoc.	:30	28

## **SECTION III**

issues		The following are interviews		aired on El Paso Public Forum,30 min.public service program Sundays on all 5 stations in El Paso.	
Issues	Organization or Title	Details	Date	Duration	Guest
business	1Source Fed.Credit Union	free money seminars	Apr.6	10 min	Melissa Gutierrez
business	EPCC Small bus. Develop.ct.	e-commerce seminar	4-May	9:35 min	Audrey Marrufo
business	EPCC career services	free job fair	4-May	10 min	Lorena Contreras
business	Better Business Bureau	annual funder	4-May	9:45 min	Margaret Perez
business	EP Hispanic chamber	women's symposium	15-Jun	10 min	Pamela Morales
business	La Semilla Food Center	solar farm/food center	22-Jun	8:25 min	Rebecca Munoz
community	Vision of 12 LLC	faith-based digital conf.	Apr.13	16 min	Brook&Gloria Smith
community	UTEP	Chihuahuan desert plant	Apr.20	11:35 min	John White/Maribel Villalva
community	YMCA	summer programs	Apr.20	9:41 min.	Randy Wastradowski
community	Vegetarian Society of El Paso	quarterly dinner	Apr.27	10 min	Greg Lawson
community	Visit El Paso	comm.workshops	Apr.27	10:25	Bryan Crowe
community	El Paso Exploreum	new exhibits	Apr.27	9:08 min	Laurie Paternoster
community	Emergence Health Network	women vets help	11-May	11 min.	Kellie Burns
community	TX A&M Extension office	vets help-small farms	18-May	16:30 min	Dr.Cheryl Grenwelge
community	EP Humane Society	annual pet walk	18-May	12:45 min	Betty Hoover
community	Reynolds Home	dinner fundraiser	25-May	11:45 min	Starlynn Lucero
community	EP Museums/Cultural affairs	Dance in City/Music	8-Jun	8 min	Chris Espinoza
community	American GI Forum	grant to aid TX vets	22-Jun	11:05 min	Carlos Martinez
culture	author Jimmy Murphy	BOX set CD/e-book	Apr.6	10 min	Jim Murphy
culture	Shakespeare on the Rocks	Taming of shrew	25-May	10:26 min	Elizabeth Dahl
culture	EP Symphony Orchestra	Pink Floyd music	25-May	6:42 min	Rosemary Flores
culture	EP Art Museum	Vanishing Ice exhibit	1-Jun	12 min	Patrick Cable

culture	El Paso Opera	fundraising campaign	15-Jun	7:07 min	David Grabarkewitz
education	Bridges Academy	dyslexic center opens	Apr.13	13 min	Marie Moore/Frank Estrada
education	EPCC/northwest library	summer courses	1-Jun	9:48 min	Lorely Ambriz
health	Rio Grande Cancer treatment ct.	benefit show	Apr.20	8 min	Gilbert Gonzalez
health	United Way/Enroll El Paso	Affordable Care Act	8-Jun	12 min	Jennifer Buschick
health	EP Public Health Dept.	Healthier restaurant meals			
		list	15-Jun	12 min.	Joy Leos
youth	CASA of El Paso	helps kids in court	Apr. 6	9:46 min	Arianne Marcee
youth	Paso Del Norte Children's Develop.ct.	5K run/walk funder	-		
,			Apr.27	7:41 min.	Jaime Barceleau
youth	EP Border Youth Athletic Assoc.	baseball training-kids	8-Jun	9 min	Jeff Nichols
youth	BigBrothers/BigSisters of EP	bowl fundraiser	22-Jun	9 min.	Rebecca Romero
community	Ft.Bliss	Armed Forces Day	11-May	8 min.	Donita Kelley
•	PRCA SW Rodeo	rodeo benefit	11-May	10 min.	Chris Driskill
•	YMCA	swimming lessons	1-Jun	7:15 min	Randy Wastradowski
		-	29-Jun		Jason Shaffer
•	EP summer Music Festival		29-Jun		Lynn Provenzano
•	TX Dept. of transportation				-
	···				
	Weekly air times for the Forum:				
	KTSM-FM 99.9 7am				
•	Ft.Bliss PRCA SW Rodeo YMCA West side Rotary Club EP summer Music Festival TX Dept. of transportation Weekly air times for the Forum:	bowl fundraiser Armed Forces Day	11-May 11-May 1-Jun		Donita Kelley Chris Driskill Randy Wastradowski

There was no public comment received in the second quarter, 2014 by Clearchannel Radio of El Paso

KHEY-FM 96.3 7:30am KHEY-AM 1380 8:30am

7:05PM

KTSM-AM 690